507682664 01/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7729806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISHAL BHAWSAR	01/02/2023
VIVEK KUMAR	01/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL SALES PTE. LIMITED
Street Address:	1 YISHUN AVENUE 7
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	768923

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18092848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)754-6611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714) 754-6600

Email: broadcomfilings@bakerlaw.com, acarver@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 900

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124762.007670
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. ITRI REG. NO. 36,171
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J Itri/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment_124762.007670#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_124762.007670#page2.tif

PATENT 507682664 REEL: 062303 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Vishal BHAWSAR of Bangalore, India and Vivek KUMAR of Bangalore, India; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Patent, entitled CONGESTION NOTIFICATION FOR NETWORK COMMUNICATION, which was filed on January 3, 2023, and identified by United States Patent Application No. 18/092,848, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and the application number of said application when known;

AND WHEREAS, Avago Technologies International Sales Pte. Limited a Singapore company and having an address of 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Avago Technologies International Sales Pte. Limited, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, non-provisional, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

1

Docket No. 124762.007670

AND we request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Avago Technologies International Sales Pte. Limited, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

2 nd Jan 2023
Date

Vishal BHAWSAR

Date 2 1 Jan, 2023

Vivek KUMAR

2